OP \$40.00 3340891

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM305026

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Abitibi-Consolidated Inc.		12/10/2010	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Abibow Canada Inc.	
Street Address:	1155 Metcalfe Street, Suite 800	
City:	Montreal, Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H3C2R5	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3340891	EDIWISE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9374436635

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 937-443-6958

Email: trademarks@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Theodore D. Lienesch

Address Line 1: 10050 Innovation Drive, Suite 400

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45342-4934

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	472035-348US2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Theodore D. Lienesch	
SIGNATURE:	/theodore d lienesch/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2014	
Total Attachments: 0		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005283 FRAME: 0327

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 005283 FRAME: 0328

RECORDED: 05/20/2014